

VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

Vaibhav Global's US Subsidiary, Shop LC, Wins Progress Level Award from Quality Texas Foundation

Jaipur, July 09, 2019

Vaibhav Global's US subsidiary, Shop LC, was presented the Progress Level Recognition by Quality Texas Foundation at their 26th Annual Texas Quest for Excellence Conference held in June, 2019. Vaibhav Global is an electronic retailer of fashion jewellery, accessories and lifestyle products with a strong presence in the US and UK markets.



Shop LC, US, has adopted the Malcolm Baldrige Performance Excellence model as a key, continuous improvement, management model. In June last year, Shop LC was recognized by the Quality Texas Foundation as a Commitment Level Recipient during the Quest for Excellence 25th Anniversary celebrations. The Progress Level Recognition is a step ahead in this journey. This recognition is awarded to organizations that have made progress towards a sound management system and the achievement of performance results. The applicants need to have made progress towards building and implementing some effective, systematic approaches and should be demonstrating results and trends in areas that are most important to the organization's long-term success. Applicants at this level must have three trained examiners actively participating in site visits.

"The Progress Level Recognition is an important milestone in our quality journey," said Kevin Lyons, Shop LC President. "Our future success as a company is dependent on continuous improvement, and adopting the Baldrige Framework and Criteria is an excellent way to work toward future success."



About Shop LC:

Headquartered in Austin, Texas, Shop LC (formerly Liquidation Channel), is a wholly owned subsidiary of Vaibhav Global Ltd. (VGL), a vertically integrated company with global sourcing and manufacturing capabilities. Shop LC is a value-conscious, socially responsible, interactive retailer focused on fashion jewellery, accessories and lifestyle products. Established in 2007, Shop LC reaches approximately 75 million US households via metrics standard, high-definition and digital streamed programming offered 24 hours a day, seven days a week, live 365 days a year. Shop LC is also proud to serve the communities where it works and operates. Shop LC One for One is a global campaign that donates one meal to a hungry child for each order it receives. Whether it's giving meals to hungry children, making contributions to local non-profits or helping people find affordable luxury products, service to customers and communities is at Shop LC's core. For more information, visit www.shoplc.com

About the Quality Texas Foundation (QTF):

The Quality Texas Foundation (QTF) is an NFP 501(c)3 corporation registered in the State of Texas. In 1990 the concept of a state quality award was introduced to and supported by the Governor of Texas and followed the model set by the Malcolm Baldrige National Quality Award. Collaborative efforts between the Governor's office, the Texas Department of Commerce, and Texas businesses made it possible to create QTF initially. A committee of representatives from Texas organizations created the Quality Texas Foundation. The Award is open to organizations in manufacturing, service, small business, for profits, government, military, education, healthcare, and non-profit sectors. For more information, visit https://quality-texas.org/

About Vaibhav Global Limited

Vaibhav Global Limited (VGL) is an electronic retailer of fashion jewellery, accessories and lifestyle products in developed markets with direct access to over 100 million households (FTE) through its TV home shopping networks – Shop LC in US and The Jewellery Channel (TJC) in UK. VGL's TV channels reach customers directly 24x7 on all the major cable, satellite and DTH platforms – Dish TV, DirecTV, Comcast, Verizon Fios, Time Warner, AT&T, Sky, Virgin, Freeview, Freesat etc. The Company's e-commerce websites www.shoplc.com in the US and <a href="www.shoplc.com"



For further information, please contact:

Dipti Rajput

Vaibhav Global Ltd

Tel: +91-141-2770 648

Email: Dipti.Rajput@vglgroup.com

Shiv Muttoo/Karl Kolah

CDR India

Tel: +91 22 66451207/1220

Email: shiv@cdr-india.com karl@cdr-india.com

Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Vaibhav Global Ltd. will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.